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Commerce Contact List for Commercial Delegated Municipalities (6/10/2011) 
 

 General technical questions should be referred to the appropriate email/fax Tech Box responsible 
for that code topic: 

 
Email Technical Questions  
- Building and plumbing products, 
productech@commerce.state.wi.us  
- Commercial buildings, Comm 60-66, 
bldgtech@commerce.state.wi.us  
- Credentials (licenses, certifications, registrations), 
madisoncred@commerce.state.wi.us  
Fire protection systems, 
fireprotech@commerce.state.wi.us  
- General and emergency lighting plan review, 
comsbemergencylighting@wi.gov  
 

Fax Technical Questions:  
- Building Products Evaluation: 608-283-7407 

- Commercial Buildings: 608-283-7402 

- Credentialing: 608-283-7400 

- Fire Protection: 608-283-7405 

- Emergency Lighting:  608-283-7421 

 For questions on specific projects reviewed by Commercial Building plan reviewers, we ask that 
you contact that reviewer directly 

 See Q&A on Commercial Buildings program webpage (www.commerce.wi.gov/sb) for general 
interpretations. 

 For commercial building questions that require a full explanation of the project before an answer 
can be given, we ask you contact a reviewer in the nearest full service S&B Office (* indicates also 
fire system reviewer): 

 
Green Bay - 2331 San Luis Pl, 54304 - Fax 920-492-5604 
Irene Gerloff - 920 492-6500 – irene.gerloff@wi.gov 
*Bob Jeske – 920-492-5606 – bob.jeske@wi.gov 
Brad Johnson, Supervisor - 920-492-5605 – 
bradley.johnson@wi.gov  or 
Steve Dobratz, Supervisor - 920 492-5611 – 
steve.dobratz@wi.gov 
 
Holmen - 3824 North Creekside Ln, 54636 - Fax: 608-785-
9330 
Doug Erler - 608-789-4690 – doug.erler@wi.gov  
Jack Miller - 608-785-9348 – jack.miller@wi.gov 
John Pearse - 608-789-7852 – john.pearse@wi.gov 
John Spalding, Supervisor – 608-789-4693 – 
john.spalding@wi.gov 

Madison - PO Box 7162, 53707, 201 W. Washington Ave - Fax: 
608-267-9566 
Randy Dahmen - 608-266-3162 – randy.dahmen@wi.gov 
*Laura Hasburgh – 608-266-2128 – laura.hasburgh@wi.gov 
Nizam S. Nizamuddin - 608-267-0768 – nizam.nizamuddin@wi.gov 
Moktar Taamallah - 608-266-8737 – moktar.taamallah@wi.gov 
Mike Valdovinos - 608-267-2498 – mike.valdovinos@wi.gov 
*David Wallace - 608-261-6540 – david.wallace@wi.gov 
Tom Kasper, Supervisor – 608-267-7586 – tom.kasper@wi.gov or 
Jim Miller, Supervisor - 608-266-8072 – jim.miller@wi.gov 
 
Waukesha - 141 NW Barstow St, 53188-3789 - Fax: 262-548-8614 
David Fliess - 262-521-5063 – david.fliess@wi.gov 
*Mark Gardetto – 262-523-3044 – mark.gardetto@wi.gov 
Tariq Masood - 262-548-8608 – tariq.masood@wi.gov 
Larry Stilen - 262-548-8607 – larry.stilen@wi.gov 
Rick Merkle, Supervisor – 262-521-5065 – rick.merkle@wi.gov 

 
 

 
 

 Matrix Chiefs for specific commercial building technical components include: 
 

Structural    Steve Dobratz – 715-524-6853 – steve.dobratz@wi.gov 
Inspection Process Issues   Brian Ferris – 608-785-9335 – brian.ferris@wi.gov 
General Commercial Building  Tom Kasper – 608-267-7586 – tom.kasper@wi.gov 
Fire Protection Systems   Dan Meneguin – 608-266-0056 – dan.meneguin@wi.gov 
HVAC & Energy Components  John Spalding – 608-789-4693 – john.spalding@wi.gov 

 
 For Administrative Changes related to delegated municipality information please contact: Gloria Kocovsky – 

608-267-9706 – gloria.kocovsky@wi.gov 
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State Building Inspectors 
 

 
Safety and Buildings Division Inspector Name Phone Fax 
 Leonard Alexander 608-235-0582 // 608-524-9659 
 John Anderson 715-584-2006 // 608-283-7470 
 Teresa Black 715-634-8114 // 608-283-7485 
 Jane Drager 920-366-2961 // 608-283-7469 
 Steven Gothard 608-235-0568 // 608-283-7474 
 Chris Luster 608-235-0581 // 608-283-7479 
 Charlotte Martin 608-235-0579 // 608-283-7478 
 Dan Shanahan 715-367-0158 // 608-283-7438 
 Roger Strege  920-366-2857 // 920-492-5604 
 Sam Solberg 715-345-5226 608-283-7484 
 Betty Wiese 414-852-3694 // 608-283-7467 
Select last name for more contact info, including email link  
Supervisors of the inspectors are Steve Dobratz, (Anderson, Drager, Nygard, Shanahan, Solberg), 920-
492-5611; Brian Ferris, (Black, Alexander, Luster) 608-785-9335; Dan Meneguin, (Weise, Gothard, 
Martin), 608-266-0056. 


